

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5828-5829 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUSIC BROADCAST PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking interim order for return of the bank guarantee with office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok Bhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
Mr.R.Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant says that he has been instructed not to press these applications at this stage.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the applications are dismissed as not pressed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master