

t

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-10/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5828-5829 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUSIC BROADCAST PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sagar Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General requests for seven days' time to enable his instructing counsel to seek instructions from the concerned authorities. The request is accepted.

Put up on 25.10.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|