

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 21.11.2014

R.COURT NO. : 2

ITEM NO. : 17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3244 OF 2011 AND 1468-69 OF 2012

Union of India ...Appellant
VERSUS
Vertex Broadcasting Co. P. Ltd. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 02nd July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The Learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present. The learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. He shall be at liberty to file the Counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so."

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3244/2011

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Janendra Lal & Co., advocate. He has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Original records has been received from the Appellate Tribunal.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1468-69/2012

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent NO. 1 is represented through Mr. Gaurav Sharma, advocate. A.D. Card duly signed & stamped has been received in respect of Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Janendra Lal & Co., Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

