

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 05.02.2015

R.COURT NO. : 2

ITEM NO. : 11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3244 OF 2011 AND 1468-69 OF 2012

Union of India ...Appellant
VERSUS
Vertex Broadcasting Co. P. Ltd. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21st November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"C.A. No. 3244/2011

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 1468-1469/2012

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List again on 05.02.2015."

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3244/2011

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Janendra Lal & Co., advocate. He has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Original record has been received and sent back to Appellate Tribunal as per Registry's Circular dt. 03.12.2014.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1468-69/2012

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Gaurav Sharma, advocate and he has on 03.02.2015 filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Janendra Lal & Co., Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

