

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3244/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VERTEX BROADCASTING CO.P.LTD.  
(with office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1468-1469/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/s. Janendra Lal & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Lamba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3244/2011

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. Nos. 1468-1469/2012

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 5.2.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG