

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 5828-5829/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUSIC BROADCAST PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 3244/2011 (XVII-B)

(IA No. 2/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1468-1469/2012 (XVII-B)

(IA No. 3/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-06-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh Mehra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Yasmin Tarapore, Adv.
M/s. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Mehak Dua, Adv.
Ms. Saakshi Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vats, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment is sought, by way of a letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, on the ground that the learned arguing counsel is unavailable.

Accepting the request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 05.08.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)